## RANGE MANAGEMENT ADVISORY COMMITTEE MEMBERSHIP

Member	Seat Type	Affiliation	Appointment	Term Expiration
Taylor Hagata	Range Organization	California Farm Bureau	06/2020	06/2024
Rich Ross	Range Organization	California Cattlemen's Association	10/2015	01/2024
Stephanie Larson, Ph.D.	Range Organization	University of California Cooperative Extension	01/2022	01/2026
Cole Bush	Range Organization	California Wool Growers Association	01/2022	01/2026
Billie Roney	Range Organization	California Cattlemen's Association	10/2015	01/2024
Bart Cremers	Range Organization	California Farm Bureau	01/2015	01/2023
Andrée Soares	Range Organization	California Wool Growers Association	12/2015	01/2024
Paul Starrs, Ph.D.	General Public	Professor Emeritus, University of Nevada, Reno	01/2022	01/2026
Marc Horney, Ph.D.	General Public	California Polytechnic State University, San Luis Obispo	01/2017	01/2025
Lance Criley	General Public	United States Forest Service	01/2022	01/2026
Joel Kramer	California Resource Conservation District	San Diego Resource Conservation District	01/2022	01/2026
Katie Delbar	Board-appointed ex-oficio member	Industry Representative		NA

Officer	Туре	Appointment	Term Expiration
Marc Horney	Chair	01/2020	01/2021
Rich Ross	Vice-Chair	01/2020	01/2021

## **Voting Members:**

- 1. Three (3) members shall be nominated and appointed from the public. They should have an interest and background in the management and conservation of range resources or special knowledge in the protection of rangeland soils and watersheds.
- 2. One (1) member from the California Resource Conservation Districts.
- 3. The remaining seven (7) members shall be nominated from organizations representing rangeland owners.

**Ex-Officio Member:** A Board member shall be appointed by the Chairman of the Board to serve as an ex-officio member of RMAC. The Board member shall have no vote in Committee actions except in the case of a tie.

**Officers:** RMAC shall annually elect from its voting membership a Chairperson and vice Chairperson.